               PRODUCT      DIRECTIONAL COUPLER
               SPECIFICATION                                                                                BROADBAND, 6 - 20 dB
Spectrum Microwave ” 8 Executive Drive ” Hudson, NH 03051 ” Phone: 603-459-1600 ” Fax: 603.459.1605
C SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Directivity (dB)
Frequency
(GHz)
Coupling
(dB)
Flatness
2
(dB)
VSWR
2
max
Loss
3
max
(dB)
to
12.4 GHz
12.4 to
18 GHz
Model
Number
1-12.4   6 ± 1 ± .5 1.30/1.40   .9 20  C112-6
1-12.4 10 ± 1 ± .4 1.30/1.40   .7 20  C112-10
1-12.4  16 ± 11 ± .4 1.30/1.40   .7 20  C112-16
1-12.4 20 ± 1 ± .4 1.30/1.40   .7 20  C112-20
1-18  6 ± 1 ± .5 1.40/1.50 1.2 15 12 C118-6
1-18 10 ± 1 ± .5 1.40/1.50 1.0 15 12 C118-10
1-18  16 ± 11 ± .5 1.40/1.50   .8 15 12 C118-16
1-18 20 ± 1 ± .5 1.40/1.50   .8 15 12 C118-20
2-18  6 ± 1 ± .5 1.35/1.45 1.0 20 17 C218-6
2-18 10 ± 1 ± .5 1.35/1.45   .8 20 17 C218-10
2-18  16 ± 11 ± .4 1.35/1.45   .6 20 17 C218-16
2-18 20 ± 1 ± .4 1.35/1.45   .5 20 17 C218-20